






























AMENDMENT (NO.2) TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY/COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF

GOVERNMENTS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY AND THE CITY OF EAST PALO ALTO. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the City/County Association of Governments for San Mateo 

County (hereinafter referred to as “C/CAG”) and the City of East Palo Alto (hereinafter referred to as 

“City”) are parties to an agreement for the Addison Avenue Safe Routes to School and Green Streets 

Infrastructure Pilot Project, dated May 17, 2018 (the “Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement had an initial termination date of June 30, 2020 and not-to-exceed 

amount of $250,000; and 

WHEREAS, the City and C/CAG executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to extend the 

contract term to June 30, 2021 for no additional cost; and 

WHEREAS, the City and C/CAG now wish to further extend the Agreement through June 30, 2022 

for no additional cost; and 

WHEREAS, C/CAG and the City desire to amend the Agreement as set forth herein. 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by C/CAG and the City as follows: 

1. Section 3 of the Agreement is revised to reflect a new contract termination date of June

30, 2022.

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in

full force and effect.

3. This amendment shall take effect upon on full execution by both parties.

City/County Association of Governments 

(C/CAG) 

City of East Palo Alto 

(City)  

____________________________________ 

Marie Chuang, C/CAG Chair 

_______________________________ 

By 

Title: _________________________________ 

Date: _______________________________ Date: _________________________________ 

Approved as to form: 

____________________________________ 

Legal Counsel for C/CAG 

6/20/21

Humza Javed

Acting Public Works Director


	2018.05.17 - CCAG of San Mateo County funding Agreement
	2020.04.30 - CCAG of San Mateo County funding Agreement  - Amendment No. 1
	2021.06.20 - CCAG of San Mateo County funding Agreement - Amendment No. 2



